HD 2010UC
HD WME
AV-2
HD2010UC is an integrating portable sound level meter performing statistical
analysis. The instrument has been designed combining maximum low cost
and simplicity of use. Attention has been paid to the possibility of adjusting the
instrument and adding options at any time to the HD2010UC so to extend its
applications. The user can upgrade the fi rmware directly by means of the Noise

 - Possibility to log synchronized audio along with  the sound level meter meas-
urements, by using the easy trigger function.
ORDERING CODES
HD2010UC kit 1 and kit 2: it includes class 1 sound level meter HD2010UC
Accessories and options
Option HD2010.O0 “Memory module”: 4MB expansion memory. HD2010.O2
“Advanced Data Logger” option required.
Option HD2010.O2 “Advanced Data Logger”: automatic logging of time his-
tory noise profi les, complete statistical analysis, capture of noise events
using trigger level function, simultaneous data logging of profi les, reports and
data.
Option HD 2010.OR  “Heated preamplifi er”: replacement of the standard
heated preamplifi er can be combined with the outdoor microphone protection
HDWME and is equipped with CTC device for electrical calibration and 5m
HD2020:
HD9101:
HD9102:
HD2010PNE2: Preamplifi er for UC52/1 and UC52 microphones, equipped with
CTC device for electrical calibration and driver for cable up to 10 m
HD2010PNE2W: Heated preamplifi er for UC52/1 and UC52 microphones, with
combined with the microphone outdoor protection HD WME and is equipped
with CTC device for electrical calibration
HD2110RS:
printer.
HD2110USB: serial USB cable for PC connection.
SWD10: Stabilized mains power supply Vin=100÷230Vac / Vout=12Vdc/1000mA.
CPA/5: 5m microphone extension cable.
CPA/10: 10m microphone extension cable.
VTRAP: Tripod, 1550 mm maximum height.
VTRAP.H4:
HD2110/SA: Support to fi x the preamplifi er to the tripod.
HD40.1: Portable thermal serial printer with 57mm paper rolls equipped with
SWD10 power supply.
BAT40
RCT: 4 rolls of thermal paper, 57width and 32mm diameter.
HD2010MC: module for data logging and data download to MMC or SD type
memory cards, 2GB SD card included.
HDWME: Outdoor microphone protection with windscreen, rain shield and birds
support HDWME3
Software for Windows® operating systems
Noise Studio: Programme for Windows®
stored data. This programme supports some sound analysis application mod-
includes demo versions of the modules.
CH20: ® operating system. When
plugged into the USB port, according to licence purchased, it enables the follow-
NS1: “Workers’ Protection”
2003/10/CE and 2002/44/CE European directives.
NS2A: Acoustic Pollution
Requires HD2010.O2 “Advanced data logger” option
NS4: Monitor
Synchronized audio recording. Monitor and remote control programming.
Connection by modem.
Ordering codes for spare parts and other accessories
HD2010UC.U1: Upgrade from HD2010UC with “Data Logger” or “Advanced
Data Logger” option to HD2010UC/A.
.
HDSAV:
HDSAV3: Windscreen for HD WME microphone weather protection.
HDWME1:
HDWME2:
HDWME3: Stainless steel housing for the preamplifi er of HDWME microphone
weather  protection, including holder for rain shield HDWME2.
UC52/1: Class 1 free fi eld pre-polarized microphone .
UC52: Class 2 free fi eld pre-polarized microphone.
Noise Studio
Ac
ou
st
ic
s
- V
ib
ra
tio
ns
AV-5
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Standards
UC52 free field, pre-polarized, condenser type .
Dynamic range
Linearity range 80 dB
Acoustic Parameters Spl, Leq, Leq EP,d, Lmax, Lmin, L , Dose, Ln
Frequency Weightings
Time Weightings
Statistical Analysis
1 to L99
Probability distribution and percentile level calculation from L1 to L99
Parameter: LFp, Leq, L
Sampling frequency: 8 samples/second
Classification: Classes of 0.5 dB
Analysis of Events
Option HD2010.O2:
Calculation of 5 freely-programmable event parameters
Calculation of statistical levels from L1 to L99
Event identification trigger with programmable threshold and duration filter
Manual trigger
Profile Data Logging
Option HD2010.O2:
Parallel profiles, reports, events acquisition
1 profile with sampling 1/8 s + 3 customizable parameters profiles with 2 samples/second + 5 customizable parameters profiles with 1 s to 1 hour sampling period
Display
3 parameters in numeric format
Profile LAFp Option HD2010.O2
Option HD2010.O2
Graph of percentile levels from L1 to L99 Option HD2010.O2
Memory
External, via the HD2010MC memory card interface, using  SD memory cards up to 2 GB.
DC output
PC Programs -
option HD2010.O2
The program allows programming of measurements and calibrations with timer and performs events audio recording with programmable triggers levels.